
 

 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO APPEAR REMOTELY AT PREHEARING CONFERENCE               1 
 

Travis L. Thompson, ISB #6168 
Abby R. Bitzenburg, ISB #12198 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
163 Second Avenue West 
P.O. Box 63 
Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063 
Telephone: (208) 733-0700  
Email:  tthompson@parsonsbehle.com 
 abitzenburg@parsonsbehle.com 
 
Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District, Burley 
Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District, 
North Side Canal Company, and Twin Falls 
Canal Company 

Norman M. Semanko, ISB #4761 
Garrett Kitamura, ISB #11502 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
800 W. Main St. Suite 1300 
Boise, Idaho 83702 
Telephone: (208) 562-4900 
Email: nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com 
            gkitamura@parsonsbehle.com 
 
Attorneys for American Falls Reservoir 
District #2 and Minidoka Irrigation District 

  
 
 BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
 
 OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 
 
 
IN THE MATTER OF JERRY D. AND 
VALERIE H. BINGHAM’S MITIGATION 
PLAN FOR THE SURFACE WATER 
COALITION 

Docket No. CM-MP-2025-003 
 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO APPEAR 
REMOTELY AT PREHEARING 
CONFERENCE 
 

 
A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, 

BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MINIDOKA 

IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY and TWIN FALLS CANAL 

COMPANY (“Coalition”, or “SWC”), by and through their attorneys of record, hereby submits this 

Notice of Intent to Appear Remotely at Prehearing Conference, via Webex, for the prehearing 

conference scheduled for 1 p.m. (MT) on November 7, 2025, regarding the Bingham’s mitigation 

plan for the SWC and pursuant to the Amended: Notice of Prehearing Conference; Order 

Appointing Hearing Officer, filed October 30, 2025. 

 

Kira Weston
 ReceivedDate_Editable
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DATED this 4th day of November, 2025. 
 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
 
 
/S/ Travis L. Thompson 
___________________________ 
Travis L. Thompson 
Abby R. Bitzenburg    
      
Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District, Burley 
Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District, 
North Side Canal Company, and Twin Falls 
Canal Company 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
 
 
/S/ Norman M. Semanko 
___________________________ 
Norman M. Semanko 
Garrett M. Kitamura 
 
Attorneys for American Falls Reservoir 
District #2 and Minidoka Irrigation District 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on this 4th day of November, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO APPEAR REMOTELY AT PREHEARING CONFERENCE, by U.S. 

Mail and Email to: 

Matthew Weaver, Director 
Garrick Baxter 
Meghan M. Carter 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho 83720-0098 
file@idwr.idaho.gov 
mathew.weaver@idwr.idaho.gov 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 
meghan.carter@idwr.idaho.gov 
 
Reed W. Larsen 
Cooper & Larsen, Chartered 
141 North 3rd Avenue, 2nd Floor 
PO Box 4229 
Pocatello, Idaho 83205-4229 
reed@cooper-larsen.com 

Sarah A. Klahn 
Maximilian C. Bricker 
Somach Simmons & Dunn, P.C. 
1155 Canyon Blvd., Suite 110 
Boulder, CO 80302 
sklahn@somachlaw.com 
mbricker@somachlaw.com 
 
 
Candice McHugh 
Chris M. Bromley 
McHugh Bromley, PLLC 
PO Box 107 
Boise, ID 83701 
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com 
cbromley@mchughbromley.com

 
Thomas J. Budge 
Elisheva M. Patterson 
Racine Olson, PLLP 
PO Box 1391 
Pocatello, Idaho 83204 
tj@racineolson.com 
elisheva@racineolson.com 
 

 
      /s/: Travis L. Thompson 
      __________________________________ 
      Travis L. Thompson  
   
 
 
 
 

 


